(HA-94-24)
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 00683A
ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 22, 1994

WHEREAS, on January 24, 1994 the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has issued a Notice of Funding Availability providing a maximum of \$175,000 in Public Housing Drug Elimination Program funds and inviting applications from Public Housing Authorities; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended that the Housing Authority authorize the application to HUD for \$175,000 in Public Housing Drug Elimination Program funds; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Acting Executive Director or his designee is hereby authorized to submit an application to HUD for \$175,000 in Public Housing Drug Elimination Program funds, the form of which application is on file in the office of the Deputy Secretary as Document No. 00569, and to execute all necessary documents to receive such funding.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:pev 02/15/94 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-94-24 Form=ha.nt